

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.1484 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.1.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.1484 of 2024</u> Heard Mr.V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr.Mohd. Gayasuddin, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks time to secure written instructions. List the matter on 12.2.2024. <u>NJS, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	