

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P. No.1484 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
14.	18.08.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Leave is granted. Counter affidavit is taken on record. <u>W.P.No.1484 of 2024</u> Sri Shaik Mohammed Ismail, learned counsel sought time to file counter affidavit as he was recently appointed as the learned counsel for the party respondent. Post on 15.09.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MJA	